

FOOD CONTACT DECLARATION OF COMFORMITY

The manufacturer, established in the European Community:

TOMAS BODERO, S.A.
P.I.LOS PEDERNALES
C/PIEDRA DE SILEX, SN
09195 VILLAGONZALO PEDERNALES
BURGOS
TEL:34-947474226

Declares that the new personal protective equipment described hereafter:

- Protection glove: 413RF TFLN: purple HPPC, black nitrile coated palm.

Is in conformity with the provisions of Regulation EC 1935/2004: materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and Regulation EC 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. It is identical to the PPE, which is the subject of the test number 2016TM0925

Issued by AITEX
Plaza Emilio Sala, 1
03801 Alcoy
Alicante

Standards: UNE-EN 1186-9: 2002 and Regulation 10/2011 of the commission on January 14th. 2011.

Concept: this test is intended to determinate the overall migration and specific migration in food water-based simulants of plastic materials intended to come into contact with food, by cell at selected temperatures and times.

Testing conditions:

Simulants:

- Simulant B: Acetid Acid 3% - Simulant D1: Ethanol 50%

- Simulant D2: Vegetal oil

Testing conditions:

- 2 hours at 40°C

- Simulant contact by cell

Ensayos de migración global Overall Migration Test	<u>Norma</u> Standard	Resultados Results (mg/dm²)
MIGRACIÓN GLOBAL EN ACIDO ACETICO 3% (Simulante B) OVERALL MIGRATION IN ACETIC ACID 3 % (Simulant B)	UNE-EN 1186:5-2002	7,3 ± 0,9
MIGRACIÓN GLOBAL EN ETANOL 50% (Simulante D1) OVERALL MIGRATION IN ETHANOL 50% (Simulant D1)	UNE-EN 1186:5-2002	1,8 ± 0,2
MIGRACIÓN GLOBAL EN ACEITE VEGETAL (Simulante D2)* OVERALL MIGRATION IN VEGETAL OIL (Simulant D2)*	UNE-EN 1186:8-2002	8,3 ± 3,3 ⁽¹⁾

The overall migration values obtained with the simulants B, D1 and D2 are lower than the maximum limit of migration established in 10 mg/dm2, according to REGULATION (EU) Nº 10/2011 of the commission on January 14th. 2011 regarding materials and plastic objects intended to come into contact with food. The material complies correctly with the Regulation, regarding the overall migration of the components and the simulants B, D1 and D2 so we can determine that they may stand in direct contact with all type of foods.

Made in Burgos, January 25th. 2017.

